
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 46 Tiago Gomes DBL BIKE 01:58:20 02:38

2 126 José Marques Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 01:58:23 +00:03 02:38

3 24 José Carlos dos Santos Vale 
Quaresma Bombos São Sebastião 02:01:55 +03:35 02:43

4 25 Vasco Gomes BTT BRAGUINHAS 02:03:49 +05:29 02:45

5 119 Paulo Santos Olivtec/Golden Project/sodhisa bikes 02:03:50 +05:30 02:45

6 77 Ricardo Valdemar Pinho neves Individual 02:03:53 +05:33 02:45

7 131 Martim Coutinho Somamaratonas 02:04:24 +06:04 02:46

8 103 João Teixeira Individual 02:04:24 +06:04 02:46

9 123 João Santos Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 02:06:04 +07:44 02:48

10 127 Licínio Soares Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 02:06:04 +07:44 02:48

11 124 Pedro Santos Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 02:06:05 +07:45 02:48

12 96 Marcos Matos Individual 02:06:16 +07:56 02:48

13 82 Jose Silva Individual 02:07:10 +08:50 02:50

14 27 Filipe Reis BTT Isolamais Molag Sportaz 02:07:23 +09:03 02:50

15 87 Paulo Lourenço Individual 02:07:35 +09:15 02:50

16 120 JOSÉ FARIA Olivtec/Golden Project/sodhisa bikes 02:08:58 +10:38 02:52

17 32 BRUNO COSTA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 02:09:08 +10:48 02:52

18 28 Artur Estrela BTT Isolamais Molag Sportaz 02:10:21 +12:01 02:54

19 121 Rui Rocha Os Tarrachinhas 02:11:45 +13:25 02:56

20 29 Fábio Pascoal BTT Isolamais Molag Sportaz 02:11:45 +13:25 02:56

21 130 Tiago Ribeiro Skoda Irmãos Leite Tourencinho 02:15:23 +17:03 03:01

22 38 Hélder Ferreira CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO 02:15:44 +17:24 03:01

23 101 Aquiles Silva Individual 02:15:52 +17:32 03:01

24 44 Tiago Lima DBL BIKE 02:16:22 +18:02 03:02

25 65 João Pinho Individual 02:19:02 +20:42 03:05

26 20 Tiago Ventura Arromba Casas 02:19:12 +20:52 03:06

27 57 Filipe Tavares Garagem Paciência Bike Team 02:19:38 +21:18 03:06

28 39 Lisandro Tavares CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO 02:20:04 +21:44 03:07

29 26 Alves F BTT BRANDOENSE 02:21:26 +23:06 03:09

30 61 César Lima Individual 02:26:28 +28:08 03:15

31 113 Domingos Santos Individual 02:27:31 +29:11 03:17

32 62 Diogo Lopes Individual 02:27:57 +29:37 03:17

33 54 Antonio Silva FullBike eBike Team 02:28:54 +30:34 03:19

34 37 Tomé Rebelo Costa CICLOUNIDOS DE PIGEIROS 02:30:25 +32:05 03:21

35 45 Paulo Ferreira DBL BIKE 02:33:20 +35:00 03:24

36 74 Mickael Pinto Oliveira Individual 02:33:34 +35:14 03:25

37 63 João Gomes Individual 02:33:43 +35:23 03:25

38 129 Elisio oliveira RpBikeShop 02:34:25 +36:05 03:26

39 118 Antonio  Santos Silva NONSTOP CYCLING TEAM 02:34:49 +36:29 03:26

40 115 Oscar Sousa Individual 02:35:21 +37:01 03:27

41 98 Ricardo Cunha Individual 02:36:30 +38:10 03:29

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 14,6ºC 100%09:00

End 22,6ºC 69%13:06

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 30-jun.-2025 11:05

ROTA - STAGE 1

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT

29-junho-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

45 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 104 José António Torres de Sousa Individual 02:37:31 +39:11 03:30

43 81 Cláudio Lopez Individual 02:42:03 +43:43 03:36

44 88 Pedro Gomes Individual 02:43:09 +44:49 03:38

45 79 Amadeu Ferreira Individual 02:44:10 +45:50 03:39

46 30 Fernando Terra BTT Isolamais Molag Sportaz 02:46:01 +47:41 03:41

47 64 João Paulo Castro Martins Individual 02:46:50 +48:30 03:42

48 78 Sara Freitas Individual 02:46:50 +48:30 03:42

49 89 Roberto Nunes Individual 02:46:52 +48:32 03:42

50 106 Pedro Santos Individual 02:46:54 +48:34 03:43

51 21 Rui Ventura Arromba Casas 02:47:21 +49:01 03:43

52 93 Filipe Teixeira Individual 02:47:22 +49:02 03:43

53 110 Sérgio Santos Individual 02:47:22 +49:02 03:43

54 73 José Filipe Silva Individual 02:49:33 +51:13 03:46

55 58 ALFREDO ROCHA Garagem Paciência Bike Team 02:49:54 +51:34 03:47

56 111 Fernando Paciência Individual 02:49:56 +51:36 03:47

57 133 Paulo Jorge Assunção rocha V.C.BIKE 02:49:56 +51:36 03:47

58 109 Sérgio Oliveira Ferreira Individual 02:51:43 +53:23 03:49

59 112 Alexandrino Canau Individual 02:52:11 +53:51 03:50

60 122 Leandro Rocha Os Tarrachinhas 02:52:59 +54:39 03:51

61 76 Ricardo jorge Silva almeid Individual 02:55:13 +56:53 03:54

62 95 Luís Miguel Martins  Oliveira Individual 02:55:25 +57:05 03:54

63 75 Nelson Soares Individual 02:55:46 +57:26 03:54

64 42 Pedro Silva Clube Ciclismo de Rendufe 02:56:49 +58:29 03:56

65 41 Rui Ferreira Clube Ciclismo de Rendufe 02:56:49 +58:29 03:56

66 40 Luis Barros Clube Ciclismo de Rendufe 02:56:50 +58:30 03:56

67 86 Nuno Chaves Individual 02:56:50 +58:30 03:56

68 43 Armando Peixoto Clube Ciclismo de Rendufe 02:56:50 +58:30 03:56

69 102 João Paulo tavares Individual 02:57:00 +58:40 03:56

70 125 Pedro Pereira Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 02:57:57 +59:37 03:57

71 72 Joaquim Henrique Moreira Azevedo 
da Silva Individual 02:58:01 +59:41 03:57

72 66 Myke santos Individual 03:10:58 +01:12:38 04:15

73 84 Marcio Oliveira Individual 03:12:30 +01:14:10 04:17

74 48 Mario Cesar da Silva Godinho DBL BIKE 03:32:38 +01:34:18 04:44

75 47 Paulo conde DBL BIKE 03:32:39 +01:34:19 04:44

76 68 Fábio Costa Individual 03:34:34 +01:36:14 04:46

77 60 Henrique Alves Ferreira Individual 03:37:12 +01:38:52 04:50

78 59 Diogo Silva Individual 03:37:24 +01:39:04 04:50

79 114 Joaquim Araújo Pinheiro Individual 03:49:14 +01:50:54 05:06

80 99 Sérgio Almeida Individual 03:49:14 +01:50:54 05:06

81 90 Tiago Ferreira Individual 03:49:15 +01:50:55 05:06

82 92 Fernando sá Gaspar Individual 03:49:17 +01:50:57 05:06

83 105 Paulo Amílcar Pereira Oliveira Individual 03:51:22 +01:53:02 05:08

84 80 Bruno Martins Individual 03:52:03 +01:53:43 05:09

85 85 Mário Pereira Individual 03:53:00 +01:54:40 05:11

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 30-jun.-2025 11:05

ROTA - STAGE 1

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT

29-junho-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

45 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



Start 14,6ºC 100%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 22,6ºC 69%13:06

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Masculino

1 123 João Santos Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Elite Masculino 02:06:04 02:48

2 38 Hélder Ferreira CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO Elite Masculino 02:15:44 +09:39 03:01

3 40 Luis Barros Clube Ciclismo de Rendufe Elite Masculino 02:56:50 +50:45 03:56

4 60 Henrique Alves Ferreira Individual Elite Masculino 03:37:12 +01:31:07 04:50

5 59 Diogo Silva Individual Elite Masculino 03:37:24 +01:31:19 04:50

Junior Masculino
1 131 Martim Coutinho Somamaratonas Junior Masculino 02:04:24 02:46

2 27 Filipe Reis BTT Isolamais Molag Sportaz Junior Masculino 02:07:23 +02:59 02:50

3 39 Lisandro Tavares CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO Junior Masculino 02:20:04 +15:40 03:07

Master 30 Masculino

1 124 Pedro Santos Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Master 30 Masculino 02:06:05 02:48

2 28 Artur Estrela BTT Isolamais Molag Sportaz Master 30 Masculino 02:10:21 +04:15 02:54

3 44 Tiago Lima DBL BIKE Master 30 Masculino 02:16:22 +10:16 03:02

4 65 João Pinho Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:19:02 +12:56 03:05

5 61 César Lima Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:26:28 +20:22 03:15

6 62 Diogo Lopes Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:27:57 +21:51 03:17

7 37 Tomé Rebelo Costa CICLOUNIDOS DE PIGEIROS Master 30 Masculino 02:30:25 +24:19 03:21

8 63 João Gomes Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:33:43 +27:37 03:25

9 64 João Paulo Castro Martins Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:46:50 +40:44 03:42

10 41 Rui Ferreira Clube Ciclismo de Rendufe Master 30 Masculino 02:56:49 +50:43 03:56

11 66 Myke santos Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:10:58 +01:04:52 04:15

Master 35 Masculino
1 46 Tiago Gomes DBL BIKE Master 35 Masculino 01:58:20 02:38

2 119 Paulo Santos Olivtec/Golden Project/sodhisa 
bikes

Master 35 Masculino 02:03:50 +05:29 02:45

3 77 Ricardo Valdemar Pinho neves Individual Master 35 Masculino 02:03:53 +05:32 02:45

4 29 Fábio Pascoal BTT Isolamais Molag Sportaz Master 35 Masculino 02:11:45 +13:24 02:56

5 130 Tiago Ribeiro Skoda Irmãos Leite Tourencinho Master 35 Masculino 02:15:23 +17:02 03:01

6 20 Tiago Ventura Arromba Casas Master 35 Masculino 02:19:12 +20:51 03:06

7 26 Alves F BTT BRANDOENSE Master 35 Masculino 02:21:26 +23:05 03:09

8 45 Paulo Ferreira DBL BIKE Master 35 Masculino 02:33:20 +34:59 03:24

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 30-jun.-2025 11:06

Rota

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT

29-junho-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

45 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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9 74 Mickael Pinto Oliveira Individual Master 35 Masculino 02:33:34 +35:13 03:25

10 73 José Filipe Silva Individual Master 35 Masculino 02:49:33 +51:12 03:46

11 76 Ricardo jorge Silva almeid Individual Master 35 Masculino 02:55:13 +56:52 03:54

12 75 Nelson Soares Individual Master 35 Masculino 02:55:46 +57:25 03:54

13 125 Pedro Pereira Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Master 35 Masculino 02:57:57 +59:36 03:57

14 72 Joaquim Henrique Moreira Azevedo da 
Silva Individual Master 35 Masculino 02:58:01 +59:40 03:57

15 68 Fábio Costa Individual Master 35 Masculino 03:34:34 +01:36:13 04:46

Master 40 Feminino
1 78 Sara Freitas Individual Master 40 Feminino 02:46:50 03:42

Master 40 Masculino

1 126 José Marques Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Master 40 Masculino 01:58:23 02:38

2 24 José Carlos dos Santos Vale Quaresma Bombos São Sebastião Master 40 Masculino 02:01:55 +03:32 02:43

3 127 Licínio Soares Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Master 40 Masculino 02:06:04 +07:41 02:48

4 82 Jose Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:07:10 +08:46 02:50

5 87 Paulo Lourenço Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:07:35 +09:11 02:50

6 81 Cláudio Lopez Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:42:03 +43:39 03:36

7 88 Pedro Gomes Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:43:09 +44:45 03:38

8 79 Amadeu Ferreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:44:10 +45:46 03:39

9 89 Roberto Nunes Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:46:52 +48:28 03:42

10 133 Paulo Jorge Assunção rocha V.C.BIKE Master 40 Masculino 02:49:56 +51:32 03:47

11 42 Pedro Silva Clube Ciclismo de Rendufe Master 40 Masculino 02:56:49 +58:25 03:56

12 86 Nuno Chaves Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:56:50 +58:26 03:56

13 84 Marcio Oliveira Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:12:30 +01:14:06 04:17

14 90 Tiago Ferreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:49:15 +01:50:51 05:06

15 80 Bruno Martins Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:52:03 +01:53:39 05:09

16 85 Mário Pereira Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:53:00 +01:54:36 05:11

Master 45 Masculino
1 96 Marcos Matos Individual Master 45 Masculino 02:06:16 02:48

2 120 JOSÉ FARIA Olivtec/Golden Project/sodhisa 
bikes

Master 45 Masculino 02:08:58 +02:41 02:52

3 32 BRUNO COSTA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR Master 45 Masculino 02:09:08 +02:51 02:52

4 57 Filipe Tavares Garagem Paciência Bike Team Master 45 Masculino 02:19:38 +13:21 03:06

5 98 Ricardo Cunha Individual Master 45 Masculino 02:36:30 +30:13 03:29

6 30 Fernando Terra BTT Isolamais Molag Sportaz Master 45 Masculino 02:46:01 +39:44 03:41

7 93 Filipe Teixeira Individual Master 45 Masculino 02:47:22 +41:05 03:43

8 95 Luís Miguel Martins  Oliveira Individual Master 45 Masculino 02:55:25 +49:08 03:54

9 43 Armando Peixoto Clube Ciclismo de Rendufe Master 45 Masculino 02:56:50 +50:33 03:56

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 30-jun.-2025 11:06

Rota

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT

29-junho-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

45 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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10 47 Paulo conde DBL BIKE Master 45 Masculino 03:32:39 +01:26:22 04:44

11 99 Sérgio Almeida Individual Master 45 Masculino 03:49:14 +01:42:57 05:06

12 92 Fernando sá Gaspar Individual Master 45 Masculino 03:49:17 +01:43:00 05:06

Master 50 Masculino
1 25 Vasco Gomes BTT BRAGUINHAS Master 50 Masculino 02:03:49 02:45

2 103 João Teixeira Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:04:24 +00:35 02:46

3 121 Rui Rocha Os Tarrachinhas Master 50 Masculino 02:11:45 +07:55 02:56

4 101 Aquiles Silva Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:15:52 +12:03 03:01

5 104 José António Torres de Sousa Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:37:31 +33:42 03:30

6 106 Pedro Santos Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:46:54 +43:04 03:43

7 21 Rui Ventura Arromba Casas Master 50 Masculino 02:47:21 +43:31 03:43

8 110 Sérgio Santos Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:47:22 +43:33 03:43

9 109 Sérgio Oliveira Ferreira Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:51:43 +47:54 03:49

10 102 João Paulo tavares Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:57:00 +53:10 03:56

11 48 Mario Cesar da Silva Godinho DBL BIKE Master 50 Masculino 03:32:38 +01:28:49 04:44

12 105 Paulo Amílcar Pereira Oliveira Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:51:22 +01:47:33 05:08

Master 55 Masculino
1 129 Elisio oliveira RpBikeShop Master 55 Masculino 02:34:25 03:26

2 58 ALFREDO ROCHA Garagem Paciência Bike Team Master 55 Masculino 02:49:54 +15:28 03:47

3 111 Fernando Paciência Individual Master 55 Masculino 02:49:56 +15:30 03:47

Master 60 Masculino
1 113 Domingos Santos Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:27:31 03:17

2 54 Antonio Silva FullBike eBike Team Master 60 Masculino 02:28:54 +01:23 03:19

3 118 Antonio  Santos Silva NONSTOP CYCLING TEAM Master 60 Masculino 02:34:49 +07:18 03:26

4 115 Oscar Sousa Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:35:21 +07:50 03:27

5 112 Alexandrino Canau Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:52:11 +24:40 03:50

6 114 Joaquim Araújo Pinheiro Individual Master 60 Masculino 03:49:14 +01:21:43 05:06

Sub 23 Masculino
1 122 Leandro Rocha Os Tarrachinhas Sub 23 Masculino 02:52:59 03:51

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 30-jun.-2025 11:06

Rota

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT

29-junho-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

45 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 151 Stefan Pineiro estofos marques/soutense/garagem 
paciência Elite Masculino 02:03:17 02:44

2 150 João Silva estofos marques/soutense/garagem 
paciência Elite Masculino 02:09:01 +05:44 02:52

3 152 Antonio Freitas individual Elite Masculino 02:55:11 +51:54 03:54

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 14.6ºC 100%09:00

End 14.6ºC 100%11:54

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Jun-2025 13:09

GRAVEL - STAGE 1

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT
29-June-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

45 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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Start 14.6ºC 100%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 14.6ºC 100%11:54

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Masculino

1 151 Stefan Pineiro
Estofos 
Marques/Soutense/Garagem 
Paciência

Elite Masculino 02:03:17 02:44

2 150 João Silva
Estofos 
Marques/Soutense/Garagem 
Paciência

Elite Masculino 02:09:01 +05:44 02:52

3 152 Antonio Freitas Individual Elite Masculino 02:55:11 +51:54 03:54

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Jun-2025 13:08

Gravel

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT
29-June-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

45 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 55 Antônio Silva fullbike ebike team Elite Masculino 02:11:01 02:55

2 52 Ari Freitas fullbike ebike team Elite Masculino 02:17:41 +06:39 03:04

3 51 Ricardo Melo fullbike ebike team Elite Masculino 02:18:54 +07:53 03:05

4 36 Rui Almeida cambra power team Elite Masculino 02:19:16 +08:14 03:06

5 56 Jose Silva fullbike ebike team Elite Masculino 02:25:36 +14:34 03:14

6 5 Nuno Duarte individual Elite Masculino 02:28:58 +17:57 03:19

7 33 Fábio Almeida cambra power team Elite Masculino 02:33:45 +22:44 03:25

8 35 José Ribeiro cambra power team Elite Masculino 02:33:45 +22:44 03:25

9 108 Sergio Barao individual Elite Masculino 02:36:20 +25:18 03:28

10 71 João Alves individual Elite Masculino 02:52:20 +41:18 03:50

11 67 Artur Vieira individual Elite Masculino 02:52:22 +41:20 03:50

12 69 Flávio André Costa Araújo individual Elite Masculino 03:12:19 +01:01:17 04:16

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17.6ºC 88%09:00

End 17.6ºC 88%12:11

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Jun-2025 13:10

ROTA E-BIKE - STAGE 1

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT
29-June-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

45 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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Start 17.6ºC 88%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 17.6ºC 88%12:11

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Masculino
1 55 Antônio Silva FullBike eBike Team Elite Masculino 02:11:01 02:55

2 52 Ari Freitas FullBike eBike Team Elite Masculino 02:17:41 +06:39 03:04

3 51 Ricardo Melo FullBike eBike Team Elite Masculino 02:18:54 +07:53 03:05

4 36 Rui Almeida Cambra Power Team Elite Masculino 02:19:16 +08:14 03:06

5 56 Jose Silva FullBike eBike Team Elite Masculino 02:25:36 +14:34 03:14

6 5 Nuno Duarte Individual Elite Masculino 02:28:58 +17:57 03:19

7 33 Fábio Almeida Cambra Power Team Elite Masculino 02:33:45 +22:44 03:25

8 35 José Ribeiro Cambra Power Team Elite Masculino 02:33:45 +22:44 03:25

9 108 Sergio Barao Individual Elite Masculino 02:36:20 +25:18 03:28

10 71 João Alves Individual Elite Masculino 02:52:20 +41:18 03:50

11 67 Artur Vieira Individual Elite Masculino 02:52:22 +41:20 03:50

12 69 Flávio André Costa Araújo Individual Elite Masculino 03:12:19 +01:01:17 04:16

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Jun-2025 13:10

Rota E-Bike

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT
29-June-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

45 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 16 Luís Brito padeirinhas sobre rodas/simoldes Elite Masculino 01:51:37 03:43

2 6 Nuno Neto individual Elite Masculino 02:10:46 +19:08 04:22

3 8 Pedro Miguel Martins Nogueira 
Nogueira

individual Elite Masculino 02:16:04 +24:26 04:32

4 11 Rui Araújo individual Elite Masculino 02:19:01 +27:24 04:38

5 13 Sérgio Manuel Cardia Severino individual Elite Masculino 02:19:10 +27:32 04:38

6 15 Vítor Cardoso individual Elite Masculino 02:29:00 +37:22 04:58

7 9 Rafael de Sousa Monteiro individual Elite Masculino 02:34:23 +42:45 05:09

8 12 Samuel Bernardes individual Elite Masculino 02:34:32 +42:54 05:09

9 14 Tiago Sá individual Elite Masculino 02:47:04 +55:27 05:34

10 10 Ricardo Resende individual Elite Masculino 02:47:13 +55:35 05:34

11 4 Gil Pinto individual Elite Masculino 02:58:04 +01:06:26 05:56

12 7 Pedro Gil Marques de Queirós 
Ferreira

individual Elite Masculino 02:58:50 +01:07:12 05:58

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 14.6ºC 100%09:00

End 14.6ºC 100%11:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Jun-2025 13:09

PASSEIO - STAGE 1

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT
29-June-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

30 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



Start 14.6ºC 100%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 14.6ºC 100%11:58

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Masculino

1 16 Luís Brito Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Elite Masculino 01:51:37 03:43

2 6 Nuno Neto Individual Elite Masculino 02:10:46 +19:08 04:22

3 8 Pedro Miguel Martins Nogueira 
Nogueira Individual Elite Masculino 02:16:04 +24:26 04:32

4 11 Rui Araújo Individual Elite Masculino 02:19:01 +27:24 04:38

5 13 Sérgio Manuel Cardia Severino Individual Elite Masculino 02:19:10 +27:32 04:38

6 15 Vítor Cardoso Individual Elite Masculino 02:29:00 +37:22 04:58

7 9 Rafael de Sousa Monteiro Individual Elite Masculino 02:34:23 +42:45 05:09

8 12 Samuel Bernardes Individual Elite Masculino 02:34:32 +42:54 05:09

9 14 Tiago Sá Individual Elite Masculino 02:47:04 +55:27 05:34

10 10 Ricardo Resende Individual Elite Masculino 02:47:13 +55:35 05:34

11 4 Gil Pinto Individual Elite Masculino 02:58:04 +01:06:26 05:56

12 7 Pedro Gil Marques de Queirós Ferreira Individual Elite Masculino 02:58:50 +01:07:12 05:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Jun-2025 13:09

Passeio

Rota do Cuco 2025
Cucujães, PT
29-June-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

30 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING


